INTOSAI WGBD

INTOSAI Working Group on Big Data

Program for the 9t" Meeting of
INTOSAI Working Group on Big Data

1 — 3 September 2025, Harbin, China

30 August, Sunday

Arrival of delegates

31 August, Sunday

Arrival of delegates 07:30-09:00  Breakfast
11:30-13:00  Lunch
19:00-20:30 Dinner

1 September, Monday

07:30-09:00
09:00-10:10
10:10-10:50
10:50-11:15
11:15-12:30
14:30-17:00
18:00-19:30

Breakfast

Opening ceremony

Group photo & Tea break

Work meeting

Lunch

Work meeting

Welcome dinner hosted by Mr. Hou Kai, Auditor General of China

2 September, Tuesday

07:30-09:00
09:00-11:30
11:30-13:00
14:00-18:30

19:00-20:30

Breakfast

Work meeting

Lunch

Visit to the Beidahuang Smart Agriculture Exhibition Hall and a smart
agriculture project at Yanjiagang Farm

Dinner

3 September, Wednesday

07:30-09:00
09:00-11:30
11:30-13:00
Afternoon

Breakfast
Tour of the Ice and Snow Wonderland, Cruise tour of Songhua River
Lunch

4 September, Thursday

Departure of delegates 14:30-17:30  Shopping in Central Street
19:00-20:30  Dinner
Departure of delegates ’ 07:30-09:00  Breakfast



