

Program for the 9th Meeting of **INTOSAl Working Group on Big Data**

1 – 3 September 2025, Harbin, China

30 August, Sunday

Arrival of delegates

31 August, Sunday

Arrival of delegates	07:30-09:00	Breakfast
	11:30-13:00	Lunch
	19:00-20:30	Dinner

1 September, Monday

07:30-09:00	Breakfast
09:00-10:10	Opening ceremony
10:10-10:50	Group photo & Tea break
10:50-11:15	Work meeting
11:15-12:30	Lunch
14:30-17:00	Work meeting
18:00-19:30	Welcome dinner hosted by Mr. Hou Kai, Auditor General of China

2 September, Tuesday

07:30-09:00	Вгеактазт
09:00-11:30	Work meeting
11:30-13:00	Lunch
14:00-18:30	Visit to the Beidahuang Smart Agriculture Exhibition Hall and a smart
	agriculture project at Yanjiagang Farm
19:00-20:30	Dinner

3 September,	Wednesday		
07:30-09:00	Breakfast		
09:00-11:30	Tour of the Ice and Snow Wo	onderland, Cruise	e tour of Songhua River
11:30-13:00	Lunch		
Afternoon	Departure of delegates	14:30-17:30	Shopping in Central Street
		19:00-20:30	Dinner

4 September, Thursday

Departure of delegates	07:30-09:00	Breaktast
------------------------	-------------	-----------